Report From Agency

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES REPORT TO LEGISLATURE CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 07-053

By the Department of Health and Family Services relating to Ch. HFS 119, relating to HIRSP

Basis and Purpose of Proposed Rule

The Department's authority to operate the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan (HIRSP) was transferred, under 2005 Act 74, to the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan Authority effective July 1, 2006.

Responses to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse Recommendations No comments were received.

Final Regulatory Flexibility Analysis Not applicable.

Changes to the Analysis or Fiscal Estimate

Analysis

None.

Fiscal Estimate

None.

Public Hearing Summary

No public hearings were held. The Department's authority to operate the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan (HIRSP) was transferred, under 2005 Act 74, to the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan Authority effective July 1, 2006.